
MANUFACTURER'S SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE

Dealer: Happy Camper

5803 Cleveland Blvd

Caldwell, lD 83607

Model: 2026 Model-'10'6" Cascade

Color: Smokey River

Serial #.: 2HCC7106520264502

TANDARD ]TEMS ON THIS MODEL:
Dining Room Slide
Slide Out Awning Toppers
Dry Bath
Extended Cabover w/Queen Bed
Ultralite Aluminum Frame
Complete Fiberglass Exterior with Graphics
Laminated & Vacuum Bonded MBlock Foam
One Piece TPO Roof
Cabover Escape Hatch
Skylight Roof Vents w/Screens
lnsulated Windows
Electric Jacks w/Remote
TV Antenna
Wired for Cable TV MPark Receptacle
Power Converter 45 Amp AC/DC w/Battery Charger
lnterior LED Lights
RV Systems Monitor Panel
Smoke/LPG/Carbon Monoxide Detectors
Fire Extinguisher
Radius Rear Entry Door w/Window
Screen Door
Built-ln lnterior Entry Step
24" Exterior Grab Rail
Rear Ladder
Roof Rack
Large J-Rail Rain Gutters
Enclosed Service Center
Radius lnsulated Locking Ext. Storage Doors
Enclosed, Heated, Holding Tanks
25,000 BTU Forced Air Furnace
6 Gallon DSI Gas Water Heater
B Cubic Ft. Refrigerator
Bathroom Power Vent
Medicine Cabinet

interization System
65 Gal. Fresh Water Tank

x. 43 Gal. Grey Water Tank
prox 32 Gal. Black Tank

Grani-Coat Solid Surface Countertop w/sink Cover
"Fan-Tastic" Fan

Pleated Shades

Reading Lights in Bedroom

Exterior Shower

PRICE:

EQUIPMENT INSTALLED BY MANUFACTURER:
Synthetic Leather
Theater Seating
Living Room TV
2 12V Charging Stations
Microwave/Convection Oven
Accordian Privacy Bedroom Door
Lend A Hand Folding Entry Handle
1 20V Simulated Fireplace
lnsulated Windows w/Solar-Cool Glass
2.8KW Generator
(2) 200W Solar Panel MMonitor
12V Refrigerator
'13,500 BTU Rec Pro tuC
Swing Out Jack Brackets
Power Passenger Side Awning
Storage Bay Slide-Out Tray
RV BBQ Plumbing
Rearview Camera
Corner Wardrobe

Options Total:
Base Price:
Other:
TotalAmount:

$71,889.00

$1,9'18.00
$999 00

$652 00

$303.00
$726.00
$109.00
$212.00
$987.00

$1,717.00
$5,701.00
$2,420.00

$869 00

$3,793.00
$278.00

$1,271.00
$1,210.00

$145.00
$1,085.00

$908.00
$25,303.00
$71,889.00

97,192.00


