



# MANUFACTURER'S SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE

Dealer: Happy Camper 5803 Cleveland Blvd Caldwell, ID 83607	Model: 2026 Model - 10'6" Cascade Color: Smokey River Serial #: 2HCC7106S20264502
---	---

STANDARD ITEMS ON THIS MODEL:
Dining Room Slide
Slide Out Awning Toppers
Dry Bath
Extended Cabover w/Queen Bed
Ultralite Aluminum Frame
Complete Fiberglass Exterior with Graphics
Laminated & Vacuum Bonded w/Block Foam
One Piece TPO Roof
Cabover Escape Hatch
Skylight Roof Vents w/Screens
Insulated Windows
Electric Jacks w/Remote
TV Antenna
Wired for Cable TV w/Park Receptacle
Power Converter 45 Amp AC/DC w/Battery Charger
Interior LED Lights
RV Systems Monitor Panel
Smoke/LPG/Carbon Monoxide Detectors
Fire Extinguisher
Radius Rear Entry Door w/Window
Screen Door
Built-In Interior Entry Step
24" Exterior Grab Rail
Rear Ladder
Roof Rack
Large J-Rail Rain Gutters
Enclosed Service Center
Radius Insulated Locking Ext. Storage Doors
Enclosed, Heated, Holding Tanks
25,000 BTU Forced Air Furnace
6 Gallon DSI Gas Water Heater
8 Cubic Ft. Refrigerator
Bathroom Power Vent
Medicine Cabinet
Winterization System
Approx. 65 Gal. Fresh Water Tank
Approx. 43 Gal. Grey Water Tank
Approx 32 Gal. Black Tank
Grani-Coat Solid Surface Countertop w/sink Cover
"Fan-Tastic" Fan
Pleated Shades
Reading Lights in Bedroom
Exterior Shower

BASE PRICE:	\$71,889.00
<b>OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT INSTALLED BY MANUFACTURER:</b>	
Synthetic Leather	\$1,918.00
Theater Seating	\$999.00
Living Room TV	\$652.00
2 12V Charging Stations	\$303.00
Microwave/Convection Oven	\$726.00
Accordian Privacy Bedroom Door	\$109.00
Lend A Hand Folding Entry Handle	\$212.00
120V Simulated Fireplace	\$987.00
Insulated Windows w/Solar-Cool Glass	\$1,717.00
2.8KW Generator	\$5,701.00
(2) 200W Solar Panel w/Monitor	\$2,420.00
12V Refrigerator	\$869.00
13,500 BTU Rec Pro A/C	\$3,793.00
Swing Out Jack Brackets	\$278.00
Power Passenger Side Awning	\$1,271.00
Storage Bay Slide-Out Tray	\$1,210.00
RV BBQ Plumbing	\$145.00
Rearview Camera	\$1,085.00
Corner Wardrobe	\$908.00
Options Total:	\$25,303.00
Base Price:	\$71,889.00
Other:	
<b>Total Amount:</b>	<b>\$ 97,192.00</b>